Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher
Education for ST Students for the year 2023-24 (Fresh Online) during the year 2024-25.

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to release Rs.1341200/-

Sir

(Rupees Thirteen lakh Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Only) towards Scholarship as

recurring grant to Tata Institute of Social Sciences Guwahati under the Central Sector
Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students
as per details given in Annexure for the year 2023-24 (Fresh Online) during the year 2024-25

[...]

– National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students –24.05.34 – Scholarships
under Demand No. 100 – Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2024-25 received from the Pay
and Accounts Officer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum of Rs. 134 1200/-(Rupees Thirteen
lakh Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Only) Ministry of Tribal Affairs letter No. F.No.
11021/01/2023-Sch dated 13.03.2025 (Copy enclosed) for disbursement to Tata Institute of Social
Sciences Guwahati
Certified that: -

(i) The grantee Organization is exempted from furnishing of Surety Bond,

[...]

(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.
(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in corrupt practices.

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.Rs. 134 1 201/-(Rupees Thirteen lakh Forty One Thousand Two Hundred One Only)The bill
has been entered at SI.No.347 in the Regjster of Grant/Bill.

Signature lcerCJnder :cretary

For use in Pay & Accounts Office (Sectt), Ministry of Tribal Affairs
Pay Rupees
Examined Accountant
For use in Pay & Accountant General's Office-Admitted

[...]

stry of Tribal AfFairsV

Shastf{ Bt In'.4/an. N' Delhi

'R
Signature and Designation of the Drawing officer

Dated..............................

27-03-2025 11:49.20 PUBLIC FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Passed for payment of Rs.(in figures)/-(Rupees in words) : 1341200/- (Thirteen Lakhs FortY-One Thousand Two
Hundred Rupee(s) Only)

DraM/

Mil
Shasta B{

#:
DDO Maker DDO Checker Cheqtfe DkawiIB FIR.D.O

For use in Pay and Account Office

Passed for payment of Rs.(in figures)/-(Rupees in words) : 1341200/- (Thirteen Lakhs FortY-One Thousand Two
Hundred Rupee(s) Only)

Objected to Rs.........................-............................................

Reason of Objection..............................................................

Jr./Sr. Accountant A.A.0 Pay and Accounts Officer

DCNI chl teN